TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CENTRAL FLORIDA PRESS, LLC		110/08/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEACOAST CAPITAL PARTNERS III, L.P.	
Street Address:	55 Ferncroft Road, Suite 110	
City:	Danvers	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01923	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Regis	tration Number:	1596925	CENTRAL FLORIDA PRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147581550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-758-1500

Email: shernandez@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN D. OWENS

Address Line 1: 2000 MCKINNEY AVENUE, SUITE 1700

Address Line 2: PATTON BOGGS LLP
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian D Owens
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian D Owens

900269241 REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0193

TRADEMARK

OP \$40,00 159692

Date:	10/17/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=[Matlet] IP Notices of Security Interest	ests#page2.tif ests#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0194

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 8, 2013 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Seacoast Capital Partners III, L.P., as purchaser (the "Purchaser") and agent for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Purchaser for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

4828-3263-5414.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0195 The undersigned Grantor and the Purchaser, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

CENTRAL FLORIDA PRESS, LLC

Name: Gary Stiffler

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SEACOAST CAPITAL PARTNERS III, L.P., as Purchaser

By: Seacoast III Advisors, LLC

its general partner

Name: Thomas W. Gorman

Title: Member

Schedule 1

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Trademarks</u>	Application/ Registration Number	Application/Registration <u>Date</u>
Central Florida Press, LLC	CENTRAL FLORIDA PRESS	1596925	5/15/90

4828-3263-5414.

RECORDED: 10/17/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0198